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ARADI, Nora (sel., Intro.). Mednyanszky. Budapest: Kultura, 1983. A good hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 23pp text, with 80
colour and b/w plates to rear. D/w scuffed to edges. Kultura, 1983 £10.00

ASSOULINE, Pierre.. Discovering Impressionism. The Life of Paul Durand-ruel. Vendome, 2004. A fine hardback
copy in dust-wrapper. £9.00

AUDUBON. Chancellor, John. Audubon. New York: Viking, 1978. Very good hbk with d/w. 8vo. 224pp with
illustrations throughout. Viking, 1978. £10.00

BAUER, Franz. Stewart, Joyce & STEARN, William T.. The Orchid Paintings of Franz Bauer. London: The Herbert
Press, 1993. Near fine hbk with d/w. 4to. Some very minor creasing to top edge of d/w. £12.00

BEARDSLEY, Aubrey. Olson, Donald S.. The Confessions of Aubrey Beardsley. London: Bantam Press, 1993. Very
good hbk copy with d/w. 8vo. £5.00

BEARDSLEY, Aubrey. Slessor, Catherine. The Art of Aubrey Beardsley. London: The Apple Press, 1989. A very
good hbk copy with d/w. Large 8vo. 128pp with illustrations throughout. The Apple Press, 1989. £8.00

BEARDSLEY, Aubrey. Beardsley’s lllustrations for Le Morte Darthur, 580 lllustrations Reproduced in Facsimile
From the Dent Edition of 1893 - 94; Mostly Unavailable Elsewhere . New York: Dover Publications, 1972. A very
good pbk copy. 4to. 17 1pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Dover publications, 1972 £6.00

BEARDSLEY, Aubrey. The Story of Venus and Tannhauser or Under the Hill. ill. London: Academy Editions, 1974.
Very good hbk copy. 4to. £4.00

BEARDSLEY. Calloway, Stephen. Aubrey Beardsley. London: Victoria & Albert Museum, 1998. Very good to near
fine hbk with d/w. 8vo. £12.00

BEARDSLEY. Clark, Kenneth . The Best of Aubrey Beardsley . John Murray, 1979. Good hbk in rubbed and chipped
d/w. Price clipped. Ink inscription to f.e.p. 4to. £8.00

BEAUMONT, George. Greaves, Margaret. Regency Patron: Sir George Beaumont. London: Methuen, 1966. A very
good hbk copy in d/w. 8vo. 163pp, with b/w illustrations. Nameplate to f.e.p. Spine slightly faded. Methuen, 1966
£8.00

BEERBOHM, Max. Hall, N. John. Max Beerbohm: a Kind of Life . Yale University Press, 2002. Very good hbk, in d/
w. Corners slightly bumped. 8vo. £7.50



BEERRBOHM, Max. Felstiner, John. The Lies of Art. Max Beerbohm’s Parody and Caricature. London: Victor
Gollancz, 1973. Good hbk copy with fair d/w. 8vo. Ex Library with library stamp in prelims. £4.00

BELLINI. Fry, Roger. Giovanni Bellini . The Sign of the Unicorn, 1899. First Edition. Fair hbk. Top of boards discol-
oured, and corners bumped and frayed. Some foxing to prelims. 8vo. £20.00

BELLINI. Goffen, Rona . Giovanni Bellini . Yale University Press, 1989. Very good hbk in bumped d/w. 4to. £30.00

BELLINI. Hendy, Philip; Goldschieder, Ludwig . Giovanni Bellini . Phaidon, 1945. Good hbk. Head of spine bumped.
Ink inscription to f.e.p. Large 4to. £6.00

BIBIENA. Hazlitt, Gooden & Fox.. Drawings By the Bibiena Family and Their Followers.. Hazlitt, Gooden & Fox.,
1991. A very good paperback copy. large format. £3.00

BINGHAM, George. Rash, Nancy.. The Painting and Politics of George Caleb Bingham.. Yale, 1991. A fine hardback
copy in dust-wrapper. £6.99

BISMUTH. Pierre Bismuth. Paris: Flammarion, 2005. A fine hbk copy. 4to. £12.50

BLECHMAN, R. O. . Behind the Lines. New York: Hudson Hills Press, 1980. A good hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 187pp,
illustrated in b/w and colour. Hudson hills Press, 1980 £10.00

BONINGTON, R.P. Shirley, Andrew. Bonington. London: Kegan Paul, Trench Trubner & Co, 1941. A good hbk
copy in worn d/w. Large 8vo. 166pp, with |57pp b/w plates to rear. D/w scuffed and torn to edges with approx 2"
loss to rear bottom corner. Kegan Paul, Trench Trubner & co, 1941 £45.00

BOTTICELLI. Legouix, Susan. Botticelli. London: Bloomsbury, 1977. A very good hbk copy in d/w. 8vo. 96pp,
illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. Bloomsbury, 1977 £6.00

BROLIS, Piero. Allitt, John.. Piero Brolis. The Medals.. Grafica e Arte Bergamo., 1981. A very good hardback copy
in dust-wrapper. £4.00

BRUEGEL. Roberts-Jones, Philippe and Francoise . Pieter Bruegel . Harry N Abrams, 2002. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to.
£16.99

BRUEGEL. Stechow, Wolfgang. Bruegel. New York: Abrams, 1990. A very good hbk copy with d/w. Large 8vo.
[26pp with illustrations throughout. Abrams, 1990. £8.00

BUSTAMANTE. Jean-Marc Bustamante. Paris: Flammarion, 2005. A fine hbk copy. 4to. £12.50

CANALETTO. Parker, K. T.. The Drawings of Antonio Canaletto in the Collection of His Majesty the King at
Windsor Castle . The Phaidon Press, 1948. Very good hbk in d/w. Head of spine bumped. 4to. £15.00

CANALETTO. Watson, F. J. B.. Canaletto . Elek Books, 1954. Fair hbk in chipped, torn and marked d/w. Some
foxing to prelims and boards. Large 4to. £6.00

CARAVAGGIO. Wilson-Smith, Timothy . Caravaggio . Phaidon, 1998. Very good pbk. Front board faded in places.
4to. £4.00

CARRINGTON, Dora. Hill, Jane . The Art of Dora Carrington . The Herbert Press, 1995. Very good pbk. Large
8vo. £10.00



CELLINI, Benvenuto. The Life of Benvenuto Cellini. London: Phaidon, 1960. Good hbk copy. 8vo. Owners ink
inscription in f.e.p. and front pastedown £5.00

CELLINI. Bull, George (transl). The Autobiography of Benebeuto Cellini. London: The Folio Society, 1966. A very
good hbk copy in burgundy buckram with gilt decoration to front board and gilt lettering to spine. Slipcase. 8vo.

351pp, with b/w illustrations to rear. The Folio Society, 1966 £10.00

CEZANNE. Duchting, Hajo. Paul Cezanne 1839-1906. Nature Into Art. Koln: Benedict Taschen, 1989. Very good
hbk copy. 4to. £10.00

CEZANNE. Duchting, Hajo. Paul Cezanne: 1839-1906 Nature Into Art . Benedikt Taschen, 1989. Good pbk, with
creased spine. 4to. £6.00

CEZANNE. Feilchenfeldt, Walter. By Appointment Only: Cezanne, Van Gogh and Some Secrets of Art Dealing .
Thames & Hudson, 2006. Good hbk with slightly creased d/w. 4to. £20.00

CEZANNE. Gowing, Lawrence (catalogue). Cezanne, the Early Years 1859 - 1872. London: Royal Academy of Arts,
1988. A very good pbk copy. 4to. 230pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Royal Academy of Arts, 1988 £10.00

CEZANNE. Gowing, Lawrence . Cezanne: The Early Years 1859-1872. Harry N Abrams, 1988. Very good pbk.
8vo. £6.00

CEZANNE. Kendall, Richard. Cezanne By Himself, Drawings, Painings, Writings. London: Little, Brown, 1988. Very
good hbk in d/w. Price clipped. Large 8vo. £15.00

CEZANNE. Rewald, John. Paul Cezanne . London: Spring Books, 1959. Fair hbk copy with worn d/w. 8vo. £6.00

CEZANNE. Schmitt, Evmarie. Cezanne in Provence. Munich: Prestel Verlag, 1995. A very good hbk copy in d/w.
8vo. | 1 7pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. prestel verlag, 1995 £6.95

CEZANNE. Smith, Paul . Interpreting Cezanne . Tate Publishing, 1996. Very good pbk. 8vo. £4.00

CHAGALL, Marc. Alexander, Sidney. Marc Chagall. A Biography. London: Cassell, 1979. Good hbk with fair d/w.
8vo. £10.00

CHAGALL. Marc Chagall . San Francisco Museum of Modern Art, 2003. Fine pbk. 4to. £12.99
CHAGALL. Doschka, Roland . Marc Chagall: Origins and Paths . Prestel, 1998. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to. £18.99

CHASE, William. Pisano, Ronald G.. William Merritt Chase. New Haven & London: Yale University Press, 2006.
Fie hbk with d/w. 4to. £18.00

CHURCHILL. Coombs, David, Ed.. Churchill, His Paintings, a Catalogue. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1967. A fair
hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 272pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Ink inscription and pencil signature to f.e.p. D/w scuffed

and a little torn to edges, with two |" tears to front top edge. Hamish Hamilton, 1967 £10.00

CLAUDE LORRAIN. The Art of Claude Lorrain. London: Arts Council of Great Britain, 1969. Good pbk copy. 8vo.
£4.00

COCTEAU. Guedras, Annie . Jean Cocteau: Erotic Drawings . Evergreen, 1999. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to. £12.00

COLE, Thomas. Stilgoe, John R., PARRY lll, Ellwood C., DUNWELL, Frances F., Eds.. Thomas Cole: Drawn to



Nature. New York: Albany Institute of History & Art, 1993. A paperback copy. B&w illustrations throughout. Pub.
price, 19.95 pounds. 4to. Albany Institute of History & Art, 1993. | | Ipp. £10.00

COLONNA, Francesco. Thomas McKnight’s Arcadia . The Vendome Press, 2006. Fine hbk, in d/w. 4to. £15.00

CONSTABLE. Constable, Freda . John Constable 1776-1837. Terence Dalton Limited, 1975. Very good hbk in d/w.
Spine faded and head of spine chipped. Price clipped. 8vo.

CONSTABLE. Leslie, C.R.. Memoirs of the Life of John Constable Composed Cheifly of His Letters. London:
Phaidon, 1951. A good hbk copy with worn and torn d/w. Small 8vo. £4.00

COOPER, Samuel. Fosekett, Daphne. Samuel Cooper and His Contemporaries. London: Her Majesty’s Stationery
Office, 1974. Very good pbk. Large 8vo. 140pp with illustrations throughout. Her Majesty’s Stationery Office, 1974.
£7.00

COSTETTI, Giovanni. Vingt-six Dessins De Giovanni Costetti. London: Arts & Crafts Publishing Co. Ltd, Fair hbk.
4to. Damp stained f.e.p. Text in French. £10.00

COURBET. Mack Gerstle. Gustave Courbet. London: Rupert Hart Davis, 1951. Very good hbk in black buckrum.
Book plate to front paste down. 8vo. 406pp + plates. Rupert Hart Davis, 1951. £8.00

COZENS, Alexander. Oppe, A. P. . Alexander and John Robert Cozens. London: A & C Black, 1952. Good hbk
copy in original red cloth with gold gilt lettering to spine and d/w. 8vo. Dusty top edge and price clipped. £25.00

CULLEN, Adam. Periz, Ingrid. Adam Cullen, Scars Last Longer. Victoria, Australia: Craftsman House, 2004. Fine
pbk. 8vo. RRP 16.95 GBP £8.00

DALI, Salvador. The Secret Life of Salvador Dali . Vision Press, 1949. Fair hbk. Spine cracked. Corners and head of
spine bumped. With remains of d/w at the end. £15.00

DALI. Romero, Luis . Salvador Dali . Ediciones Poligrafa, 2003. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to. £24.99

DALI. Salvador Dali. Reterospective. 1920-1980. Musee National D’art Moderne, 1980. Good cloth pbk copy. 4to.
Text in French. £30.00

DAUMIER. Daumier. Paintings and Drawings. The Arts Council of Great Britain, 1961. Fair pbk copy. 8vo. £3.00

DE MORGAN. Stirling, A. M. W.. William De Morgan and His Wife . Henry Holt & Co, 1922. Good hbk. Head and
tail of spine chipped. Lacks plate at p. 120. Spine cracked. 8vo. £10.00

DEGAS. Feigenbaum, G.. Degas and New Orleans.. New Orleans, 1999. A very good large format paperback
edition. 301 pp., illus. in colour and black and white. 4to. 1999. £9.95

DEGAS. Fernandez, Rafael & MURPHY, Alexandra R.. Degas in the Clark Collection. Williamstown: Sterlingand
Francine Clark Art Institute, 1987. Fine pbk copy. 8vo. £5.00

DEGAS. Kendall, Paul . Degas By Himself: Drawings, Prints, Paintings, Writings . Macdonald & Co., 1991. Very
good hbk in d/w. Head of spine chipped. 4to. £15.00

DEGAS. Kendall, Richard (ed). Degas By Himself Drawings, Prints, Paintings, Writings. Macdonald & Co., 1990.
Very good hbk, in rubbed d/w. Large 4to. £12.00



DEGAS. Kensall, Richard (Ed.). Degas By Himself, Drawings, Prints, Paintings, Writings. London: Ted Smart, 2001.
Fine hbk with d/w. 4to. £16.00

DELACROIX. Delacroix. The Arts Council, 1964. Very good pbk copy. 8vo. £4.00
DELACROIX. SERULLAZ, Arlette. Delacroix. Milan: 5 Continents, 2004. Fine pbk copy. 8vo £5.00

DELACROIX. Wellington, Hubert. The Journal of Eugene Delacroix . Phaidon Press, 1951. Very good hbk, with
slightly scuffed d/w. With 80 illustrations. 8vo. £8.00

DELACROIX. The Arts Council, 1964. Very good pbk copy. Large 8vo. £3.00

DELANY, Mrs. Hayden, Ruth. Mrs Delany Her Life and Her Flowers . Colonnade Books, 1980. Very good hbk, in
d/w. D/w rubbed. 8vo. £8.00

DERAIN. Derain. The Arts Council, 1967. Worn pbk copy. 8vo. £3.00

DETMOND, Edward Julius. The Fantastic Creatures of Edward Julius Detmond. New York: Charles Scribner’s Sons,
1976. Near fine hbk. 4to. £10.00

DIEPPE Connection. The Town and Its Artist from Turner to Braque. Brighton: The Royal Pavillion, 1992. Very
good pbk copy. 8vo. £6.00

DIX, Otto . Bilderbuch Fur Muggeli . Otto Maier , 1991. Very good hbk. Large 4to. £10.00
DORE. Gosling, Nigel . Gustave Dore . David & Charles, 1973. Very good hbk in rubbed d/w. 4to. £8.00

DURER. Levey, Michael. Durer. London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1964. Very good hbk with d/w. Book plate to
front paste down. 8vo. |135pp with illustrations throughout. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1964. £6.00

DURER. The Graphic Work of Albrecht Durer. London: The Trustees of the British Museum., 1971. Fair pbk copy.
8vo. £3.00

EAKINS, Thomas. Foster, Kathleen A.. Thomas Eakins Rediscovered, Charles Bregler’s Thomas Eakins Collection
at the Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts. New Haven & London: Yale University Press, 1997. Fine hbk with d/w.
4to. £18.99

EAKINS, Thomas. Homer, William Innes. Thomas Eakins. His Life and Art. Abbeville Press, 1992. A good copy in
plastic-covered d/w. 244 colour and b&w illustrations. Pub. price, 72.00
pounds. 4to. Abbeville, 1992. 276pp. £40.00

EAKINS, Thomas. Kirkpatrick, Sidney D.. The Revenge of Thomas Eakins . Yale University Press, 2006. Very good
hbk in d/w. 8vo. £15.00

ELGOOD, George Samuel. Eckstein, Eve. George Samuel Elgood, His Life and Work, 1951 - 1943. London: Alpine
Fine Arts Collection, 1995. A very good hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 230pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour.
Alpine Fine Arts Collection, 1995 £9.99

ERNST. Max Ernst: Gemalde, Plastiken, Collagen, Frottagen, Bucher . Wurttembergischer Kunstverein , 1970.
Good pbk. Corners of boards bumped and chipped. 8vo. £10.00

ETTY, William. Gilchrist, Alexander. . Life of William Etty, R.A. First edition. . David Bogue, 1868. Two volumes.



xii + 367 + (1)pp; viii + 343 + (1)pp., portrait frontispiece, half-titles. Later |9th century half red morocco, top-
edges-gilt. Spines darkened and joints rubbed, and small old waterstain to edge of the frontispiece. 8vo. David
Bogue. 1855. £85.00

FAGIN, Steve.. Talkin’ With your Mouth Full. Conversations with the videos of Steve Fagin.. Duke UP, 1998. A very
good paperback copy. £6.00

FINALDI. Bomford, David; Finaldi, Gabriele . Venice Through Canaletto’s Eyes . National Gallery Publications,
1998. Very good pbk. Corner of board creased. 8vo. £4.00

FLINT, W. Russell. Palmer, Arnold. More Than Shadows. A Biography of W. Russell Flint. London & New York:
The Studio, 1946. Fair hbk copy with worn d/w. 8vo. Slight spotting. £10.00

FOSTER SMITH, Philip Chadwick. Michele Felice Corne 1752-1845. Peabody Museum of Salem, 1972. Good pbk
copy. Large 8vo. Owners ink signature in f.e.p. £4.00

FOUCQUET. Cox, Trenchard . Jehan Foucquet: Native of Tours . Faber & Faber, 193 1. Fair hbk. Corners of boards
and head and tail of spine bumped. Spine faded. Fore-edge untrimmed. Fore-edge browned. 8vo. £6.00

FRA BARTOLOMMEOQO. Fisher, Chris. Fra Bartolommeo. Master Draughtsman of High Renaissance. Rotterdam:
Museum Boymans-van Beuningen, 1990. Fine hbk copy with d/w. 4to. £40.00

FRAGONARD. Grappe, Georges. H. Fragonard. Paris: L’edition D’art, 1913. Good set of two pbk volumes. In
original French text. 8vo. Volume | 134pp + plates with tissue guards. L’edition D’art, 1913. £25.00

FREUD, Lucien. Bernard, Bruce; Birdsall, Derek . Lucian Freud . Random House, 1996. Fine hbk in slipcase. 4to.
£100.00

FRY, Gavin. Adrian Lawlor: A Portrait. Bulleen: Heide Park and Art Gallery, 1983. Worn pbk copy. 8vo. Signed by
author. £3.00

FULLER, John . The Memoirs of Laetitia Horsepole By Herself . Chatto & Windus, 2001. Very good hbk in rubbed d/
w. Ink inscription to title page. 8vo. £6.00

FUSELI. Antal, Frederick. Fuseli Studies. London: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1956. A good hbk copy in d/w. 8vo.
| 76pp, with 64pp b/w plates to rear. Ink signature to f.e.p. D./w worn and torn to edges, with some lodd (approx |"
in total) to top edge. Routledge and Kegan Paul, 1956 £20.00

FUSELI. Mason, Eudo C.. The Mind of Henry Fuseli: Selections from His Writings . Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1951.
Very good hbk in chipped d/w. Small tear to front of d/w with no loss. 8vo. £25.00

GAINSBOROUGH. Armstrong, Walter.. Gainsborough and his Place in English Art.. London: William Heinemann,
1898. 214pp., 62 fine photogravure plates and 10 lithographic facsimiles in colour. A very good copy in original gilt

lettered cloth, top-edge-gilt, remainder uncut. Some slight fading to the covers. folio. William Heinemann, 1898.
£60.00

GAINSBOROUGH. Belsey, Hugh. Thomas Gainsborough, a Country Life. London: Prestel, Fine hbk with d/w. 4to.
(RRP: 19.99 GBP) £6.99

GAINSBOROUGH. Hayes, John. Gainsborough . London: Phaidon, 1975. A very good hbk copy with d/w. Large
8vo. 232pp with illustrations throughout. Phaidon, 1975. £15.00



GAINSBOROUGH. Hayes, John. Thomas Gainsborough. London: The Tate Gallery, 1981. Very good pbk copy.
8vo. £4.00

GAINSBOROUGH. Waterhouse, Ellis. Gainsborough . Spring Books, 1966. Very good hbk, with d/w. 4to. £15.00

GAINSBOROUGH. Waterhouse, Ellis. Gainsborough. Edward Hulton, 1958. A copy in cloth, slightly dusty. 292
b&w illustrations. Related material inserted. 4to. Edward Hulton, 1958. 23pp. £20.00

GAINSBOROUGH. Rosenthal, Michael; Myrone, Martin . Thomas Gainsborough 1727-1788. Harry N Abram:s,
2002. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to.

GALLATIN. Paintings By Gallatin. N. Y.: Wittenborn, Schultz, Inc, 1948. A good cloth covered copy with light wear
to corners. Colour frontispiece and 28 b/w plates. 8vo. xi pp + plates. Wittenborn, Schultz, Inc., 1948. £10.00

GAUGUIN, Paul . Noa Noa: The Tahiti Journal of Paul Gauguin . Chronicle Books, 1994. Translated by O.F. Thesis.
Very good hbk, in d/w. Oblong 8vo. £6.00

GAUGUIN. Bowness, Alan. Gauguin. London: Phaidon, 1991. Very good pbk copy. 4to. £5.00
GAUGUIN. Gauguin By Himself. London: Ted Smart, 2001. Fine hbk with d/w. 4to. £16.00

GAUGUIN. Hollmann, Eckhard.. Paul Gauguin. Images from the South Sea.. Prestel, 2001. A very good paperback
copy. £2.99

GAUGUIN. Paul Gauguin Briefe. Potsdam: Gustav Kiepenheuer Verlag, 1920. Worn hbk copy in original cloth.
Spine torn and bumped. 8vo. Very slight spotting. Text in German. £15.00

GAY, Walter. Walter Gay. A Retrospective. New York: Grey Art Gallery and Study Centre. New York University,
1980. Fair pbk copy. Large 8vo. Owners plate on front pastedown. £4.00

GIBBONS, Grinling. GREEN, David. Grinling Gibbons: His Work as Carver and Statuary 1648-1721. Country Life
Limited, 1964. Good hbk, in torn and chipped d/w with no loss. Spine cocked. 4to. £85.00

GIBBONS, Grinling.Grinling Gibbons: His Work as Carver and Statuary 1648-1721. Country Life Limited, 1964.
Good hbk in chipped d/w. Head of spine torn and repaired with sellotape. Tail of spine torn with loss. Ink inscrip-
tion to half-title page by the author. Large 8vo. £85.00

GOYA in Spanischen Privatsammlungen. Milano: Electa International, 1986. Good pbk copy. 8vo. Text in both
Spanish and English. £10.00

GOYA Truth and Fantasy: The Small Paintings . Yale University Press, 1994. Good pbk. Corners slightly bumped.
Brown stain to f.e.p. 4to. £15.00

GOYA, Francisco. La Tauromaquia and the Bulls of Bordeaux. New York: Dover Publications, 1969. A good pbk
copy. 4to. lllustrations in b/w throught. Various newspaper clippings etc to fore. Spine slightly faded. Dover Publica-
tions, 1969 £6.00

GOYA. Salas, Xavier De . Goya . Studio Vista, 1979. Very good hbk in rubbed d/w. 4to. £8.00
GOYA. Thyssen-Bornemisza. Goya in Spanischen Privatsammlungen . Italy: Collection Thyssen-Bornemisza, 1986.

Very good pbk. Large 8vo. | 77pp with illustrations throughout. With English translation. Collection Thyssen-
Bornemisza, 1986. £10.00



GOYA. Gassier, Pierre . Goya: a Witness of His Times . Alpine Fine Arts Collection, 1983. Very good hbk in d/w.
4to. £15.00

GRANT, Duncan. Turnbaugh, Douglas Blair . Private: The Erotic Art of Duncan Grant 1885-1978. The Gay Men’s
Press , 1989. Good hbk in d/w. D/w repaired at head of spine with sellotape. Large 8vo. £8.00

GRANT, Duncan. Watney, Simon. The Art of Duncan Grant. John Murray, 1990. Very good hbk in d/w. Large 8vo.
£20.00

HALS, Frans. Trivas, N. L. . The Paintings of Frans Hals. London: Phaidon, 1949. A good hbk copy in red cloth with
gilt lettering to front board and spine. 4to. 230pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Corners and top edge of boards
slightly wor. Phaidon, 1949..8.00

HALS. Frans Hals. Exhibition on the Occasion of the Centenary of the Municipal Museum at Haarlem 1862-1962.
Frans Hals Museum, Fair pbk copy. 8vo. £3.00

HAMILTON, George Heard. The Art and Architecture of Russia [Pelican History of Art Series].. Harmondsworth:
Penguin, 1954. A very good hardback copy. large 8vo.320 p. 26 figs. 180 b/w plates. Red cloth with black spine title
label. Gilt lettering and decoration In kinscription to f.e.p. Dusty top edge. Harmondsworth, Penguin Books. |1954.
£25.00

HARDEN, John. Foskett, Daphne. John Harden of Brathay Hall 1772-1847. Kendal: Abbot Hall Art Gallery, 1974.
Very good hbk with d/w. Large 8vo. 66pp + plates. Abbot Hall Art Gallery, 1974. £10.00

HITCHCOCK, Harold. Williamson, lan. Harold Hitchcock. A Romantic Symbol in Surrealism. New York: Walker
and Co., 1982. Good hbk copy with fair d/w. Large 8vo. £8.00

HOCKNEY, David . David Hockney . Thames & Hudson, 1976. Good hbk in marked d/w. Large 8vo. £8.00
HOCKNEY, David . New Drawings . Salt Mills, 1994. Very good pbk. Oblong 8vo. £5.00

HOCKNEY. Livingstone, Marco; Heymer, Kay . Hockney’s People . Bulfinch Press, 2003. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to.
£14.99

HOCKNEY. Off the Wall - Hockney Posters. London: Pavilion, 1994. A very good hbk copy with d/w. Large 8vo.
207pp with illustrations throughout. Pavilion, 1994. £10.00

HOLLAR. Denkstein, Vladimir. Hollar Drawings. London: Orbis Publishing, 1979. A very good hbk copy in d/w.
4to. 21 3pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Orbis Publishing, 1979 £20.00

HOLLOWAY, Gill (ed). A Bevin Boy Remembers, the Drawings of Tedholloway. Gloucestershire: Henge Publica-
tions, 1993. A very good pbk copy. Oblong 8vo. | 19pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Henge Publications, 1993
£6.00

HOLLOWOOD, Bernard. Pont, the Life and Work of the Great Punch Artist. London: Collins, 1969. A good hbk
copy in d/w in protective plastic covering. 4t. 184pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Nameplate to f.e.p. Collins, 1969
£15.00

ICART. Schnessel, S. Michael. Icart. London: Studio Vista, 1976. A very good hbk copy in d/w in protective plastic
covering. 4to. |178pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. Studio Vista, 1976 £25.00

JARMAN, Derek . Smiling in Slow Motion . Century, 2000. Very good hbk in d/w. 8vo. £7.00



JELLETT, Maine. Arnold, Bruce. Maine Jellett and the Modern Movement in Ireland. New Haven & London: Yale
University Press, 1991. Very good hbk copy with d/w. 4to. £30.00

JOHNS, Jasper. Catenary. Gottingen: Steidl, 2005. Fine hbk with d/w. 4to. £20.00

JONES, Allen. Livingstone, Marco . Allen Jones: Sheer Magic . Thames & Hudson, 1979. Good pbk. Spine cracked.
4to. £8.00

KAHLO, Frida. Prignitz-Poda, Helga . Frida Kahlo: The Painter and Her Work . Schirmer/Mosel, 2003. Fine hbk in d/
w. 4to. £39.99

KENDALL, Richard. Monet By Himself . Guild Publishing, 1989. Very good hbk, in d/w. 4to. £10.00

KRAVCHENKO, K. Sergei Konionkov. Leningrad: Aurora Art Publishers, 1978. A very good hbk copy in d/w. 4to.
233pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Text in English and German. Aurora art Publishers, 1978 £15.00

KUITCA, Guillermo . Theatre Collages . Hauser & Wirth, 2005. Very good hbk. 4to. £10.00

LANDSEER. Stephens, F.G.. Memoirs of Sir Edwin Landseer. A sketch of the life of the artist, illustrated with repro-
ductions of twenty-four of his most popular works. . Chiswick Press, 1874. xv + (i) + 184pp., 24 mounted
Woodbury photographic illustrations. A good copy in original green gilt cloth. Slightly loose in the binding. large
8vo. [Chiswick Press]. 1874.

Large 8vo. Bungay: John Childs and Son. 1864 £60.00

LAUDER, Robert Scott. Errington, Lindsay. Masterclass. Robert Scott Lauder and His Pupils . National Galleries of
Scotaland, 1983. Very good pbk copy. 8vo. £6.00

LAVERY. Shaw-Sparrow, Walter . John Lavery and His Work . Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co, c. 19112 Very
good hbk bound in green cloth. Head and tail of spine bumped. Fore-edge untrimmed. Large 8vo. £45.00

LE BRUN, Charles. Gareau, Michel . Charles Le Brun: First Painter to King Louis XIV. Harry N Abrams, 1992. Fine
hbk in d/w. 4to. £20.00

LEMPICKA: the Artist, the Women, the Legend . Flammarion, 2006. Very good hbk in d/w. Corners of boards
bumped. 4to. £15.00

LEONARDO. Brown, David Alan . Leonardo Da Vinci: Origins of a Genius . Yale University Press, 1998. Very
good hbk in d/w. Head of spine bumped. 4to. £25.00

LEONARDO. Pallanti, Giuseppe. Mona Lisa Revealed, the True Identity of Leonardo’s Model. Milan: Skira, 2006.
Fine pbk. 8vo. £6.00

LEONARDO. Sassoon, Donald . Leonardo and the Mona Lisa Story: The History of a Painting Told in Pictures .
Madison, 2006. Very good hbk in d/w. 8vo. £11.00

LONGHlI, Pierre. Rava, Aldo. Pietro Longhi.. Bergamo: Instituto Italiano d’Arti Grafiche., 1990. A rather worn copy
with marbled boards and gilt lettered buckram spine which is frayed at the top and bottom, 4to, |53pp with |18

illustrations and tipped in plates, slight foxing to extremities and signature to the f.e.p. Insituto Italiano d’Arti
Grafiche. 1990. £10.00

MACCOLL, D.S. Borland, Maureen. D. S. MacColl, Painter, Poet, Art Critic, . Herts: Lennard Publishing, 1995. A
very good hbk copy in d/w. 8vo. 358pp, with b/w illustrations. Lennard Publishing, 1995 £11.00



MAIRE. Andre Maire 1898-1984. Les Voyages Du Peintre Decorateur. Musee D’Art Modern Troyes, 1993. Fair pbk
copy. 4to. Text in French £5.00

MALEVICH. Drutt, Matthew. Kazimir Malevich: Suprematism . Guggenheim Museum Publications, 2003. Fine pbk.
4to. £14.99

MANET. Perurtz, Vivien.. Edouard Manet.. Bucknell UP, 1993. 237pp., plates in colour. A very good copy in d/w. .
4to. Bucknell University Press. 1993. £19.95

MANET. Richardson, John. Manet. London: Phaidon, 1982. Very good pbk copy. 4to. £5.00

MANET. Wilson-Bareau, Juliet . Manet By Himself: Paintings, Pastels, Prints and Drawings . Macdonald & Co., 1991.
Very good hbk in d/w. 4to. £15.00

MANTEGNA. Balaci, Alexandru. Mantegna. London: Abbey Library, 1980. Good hbk copy with d/w. 4to. £4.00

MANTEGNA. Manca, Joseph . Andrea Mantegna and the Italian Renaissance . Parkstone Press, 2006. Fine hbk in d/
w. 4to. £19.99

MANTEGNA. Signorini, Rodolfo . A Casa Di Andrea Mantegna: Cultura Artistica a Mantova nel Quattrocento .
Silvana Editoriale, 2006. Very good pbk. 4to. £15.00

MARTIN, John. Feaver, William . The Art of John Martin . Clarendon Press, 1975. Very good hbk in rubbed d/w.
Large 8vo. £75.00

MATISSE, Henri. . Catalogue of the Exhibition held at Galeries George Petit in Paris, 16th June - 25 July 1931, in aid
of the L’Orphelinat des Arts. . Paris: 1931. 52pp., 24 plates., errata slip inserted. From the library of Denys Sutton
with his pencil dating of the plates and a few notes. Original card covers a little dusty, spine neatly repaired, con-
tents in fine clean state. 4to. Paris. 1931. £30.00

MATISSE. Barr, Alfred H.. Matisse: His Art and His Public . The Museum of Modern Art, 1951. First Edition. First
edition; hbk in chipped d/w. Tall 8vo. £75.00

MATISSE. Leymarie, Jean & READ, Herbert & LIEBERMAN, William S.. Henri Matisse. Berkeley: University of
Calfornia Press, 1966. Good hbk copy with worn and torn d/w. 4to. £12.00

MAURO. Cazort, Mimi. Mauro in America, an Italian Artist Visits the New World. New Haven & London: Yale
University Press, 2003. A very good hbk copy in d/w. Large 8vo. 160pp, illustrated in b/w. Yale University press,
2003 £12.00

MCCARTNEY, Paul. Paintings. Boston: Bulfinch, 2000. Fine hbk with d/w. 4to. £12.50

MEND]ISKY, Serge. Wagmann, Isaac, et al. Serge Mendjisky. Edition L’Orangeraie Saint-paul, 1985. A very good hbk
copy in d/w. large 8vo. 93pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. Edition 'Orangeraie Saint-Paul, c1985 £8.00

MESSAGER. Grenier, Catherine . Annette Messager . Flammarion, 2001. Very good hbk in d/w. Small tear to top of
d/w. Large 8vo. £10.00

MICHELANGELO. Goldscheider, Ludwig . Michelangelo Drawings . Phaidon, 1966. Very good hbk in d/w. Head of
spine chipped. 4to. £8.00



MICHELANGELO. Murray, Linda.. Michelangelo.. Thames & Hudson, 1980. Very Good A good paperback copy.
World of Art Series. £3.00

MICHELANGELO. Schott, Rolf.. Michelangelo.. Thames & Hudson, 1965. Very Good A good paperback copy.
World of Art Series. £3.00

MICHELANGELO. Symonds, John Addington. The Life of Michelangelo Buonarroti. Philadelphia: University of
Pennsylvania, 2002. A fine set of two pbk volumes. 8vo. Volume one 469pp with illustrations throughout. University
of Pennsylvania Press, 2002. £17.50

MICHELANGELO. Von Einem, Herbert. Michelangelo. London: Methuen, 1973. A very good hbk copy with d/w.
8vo. 329pp + plates. Methuen, 1973. £12.00

MIRO. Erben, Walter . Joan Miro. Lund Humphries, 1959. Very good hbk in d/w. Head of spine bumped. Price
clipped. 8vo. £10.00

MONET, Hayes Tucker, Paul. Monet in the 20th Century. New Haven & London: Yale University Press, 1998. Very
good hbk copy with d/w. 4to. £15.00

MONET. Hayes, T. Paul. Monet in the 20th Century. New Haven and London: Yale University Press, 1999. A very
good hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 300pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. Exhibition leaflet included. Yale Univer-
sity Press, 1999 £25.00

MONET. House, John. Monet, Nature into Art. London: Guild Publishing, 1986. A very good hbk copy in d/w. 4to.
254pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. Guild Pubishing, 1986 £12.00

MONET. House, John. Monet: Nature Into Art . Yale University Press, 1986. Fine hbk, in d/w. 4to. £12.00

MONET. Monet’s Years at Giverny - Beyond Impressionism. Leicester: Windward, 1978. A very good hbk copy
with d/w. 4to. |80pp with illustrations throughout. Windward, 1978. £10.00

MONET. Skeggs, Douglas. River of Light: Monet’s Impression of the Seine . Victor Gollancz, 1987. Very good hbk,
in d/w. Oblong 8vo. £7.00

MONET. Tucker, Paul Hayes. Monet at Argenteuil. London: Book Club Associates, 1982. A very good hbkcopy in
d/w. 4to. 21| I pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. F.e.p. trimmed - approx 3" loss. Book Club Associates,

1982 £10.00

MONET. Tucker, Paul Hayes. Monet in the 20th Century. New Haven & London: Yale University Press, 1999. A
very good hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 300pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Yaler University Press, 1999 £20.00

MONET. Tucker, Paul Hayes. Monet in the 90’s, the Series Paintings. New Haven & London: Yale University Press,
1989. A very good pbk copy. 4to. 324pp, illustrated in colour. Yale University Press, 1989 £15.00

MOORE, Henry. Grigson, Geoffrey. Henry Moore. Middlesex: Penguin, 1943. Fair pbk copy. Oblong 8vo. Covers
slightly dirty. £4.00

MOORE, Henry. Grigson, Geoffrey. Henry Moore. Middlesex: Penguin Books, 1943. Worn pbk copy. 8vo. £4.00

MOORE, Henry. Wilkinson, Alan . Henry Moore: Writings and Conversations . University of Calfornia Press, 2002.
Fine pbk. Large 8vo. £6.99



MORFETT, Charles S. The New Painting, Impressionism 1874 - 1886. Geneva: Richard Burton SA, Publishers, 1986.
A very good hbk copy in d/w. Large 8vo. 509pp, illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. Richard Burton SA, Pub-
lishers, 1986 £20.00

MORRIS, William. Vallance, Aymer. The Life and Work of William Morris. London: Studio Editions, 1989. Near
fine hbk with d/w. Large 8vo. £10.00

MORRIS, William. William Morris Gallery . Catalogue of the Morris Collection . 1969. Good pamphlet. Head of
spine chipped. Inscribed by Robin Tanner on front pastedown. 8vo. £6.00

MORRIS, William. Henderson, Philip . William Morris: His Life, Work and Friends . Thames & Hudson, 1967. Good
hbk in d/w. 8vo. £10.00

MORRIS, William. Thompson, Paul . The Works of William Morris . Heinemann, 1967. First Edition. Good hbk in
chipped and worn d/w. Head of spine of d/w torn with no loss. 8vo.

MORRIS, William. Watkinson, Ray . William Morris as Designer . Studio Vista, 1967. Good hbk in chipped d/w.
Large 8vo. £12.00

MORSE, Samuel. Staito, Paul J. Samuel F.B. Morse. Cambridge: CUP, 1989. 298pp., plates. As new copy in dust-
wrapper. 4to. Cambridge. 1989. £20.00

MURILLO. Brooke, Xanthe; CHERRY, Peter. Murillo: Scenes of Childhood . Merrell Publishers Ltd, 2001. Fine pbk.
4to. £7.00

MURRAY, Elizabeth. Popped Art. New York: Museum of Modern Art, 2005. Near fine hbk. 4to. With pop-up pic-
tures. £6.00

MURRAY, Elizabeth. Popped Art. New York: Museum of Modern Art, 2005. Near fine hbk. 4to. With pop-up pic-
tures. £6.00

NOLAND, Kenneth. Moffett, Kenworth. . Kenneth Noland.. Harry N Abrams, 1977. First edition. 240pp., 223
illustrations including many tipped in colour plates. A very good copy in original decorative cloth with clear over-

wrapper. 4to. Harry N. Abrams. New York. 1977. £140.00

NORTH, Marianne. Moon, Brenda E. et al.. A Vision of Eden, the Life and Work of Marianne North. Exeter: Webb
& Bower, 1980. Very good hbk with d/w. Large 8vo. £8.00

PALAIS DES BEAUX-ARTS. Goya - Un Regard Libre . Lille: Palais Des Beaux-Arts, 1999. Very good pbk. Large 8vo.
270pp with illustrations throughout. Adhesive label to front cover. Palais Des Beaux-Arts, 1999. Text in French.
£8.00

PALMER, Samuel . A Vision Recaptured: The Complete Etchings and the Paintings for Milton and for Virgil . Trianon
Press Facsimiles , 1978. Very good pbk in orange boards. 4to. £30.00

PATAKY-BRESTYANSZKY, I|.. Mednyanszky. Hungary: Corvina Press, 1963. Fair pbk copy. 4to. £5.00

PICASSO Linoleum Cuts: Bacchanals, Women, Bulls & Bullfighters . Harry N Abrams, 1988. Very good hbk in d/w.
Oblong 4to. £45.00

PICASSO. Baldassari, Anne. The Surrealist Picasso. Paris: Flammarion, 2004. Fine hbk with d/w. 4to. £24.00



PICASSO. Barr, Alfred H. Barr. Picasso, Fifty Years of His Art. New York: The Museum of Modern Art, 1974. A
good pbk copy. Large 8vo. 314pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Edges slightly scuffed. The Museum of Modern Art,
1974 £8.00

PICASSO. Darboven, Hanne. Hommage a Picasso. Berlin: Deutsche Guggenheim, 2006. Fine hbk/pbk. 4to. with a
CD-ROM. £12.50

PICASSO. Duncan, David Douglas. Lump, the Dog Who Ate a Picasso. London: Thames & Hudson, 2006. Fine hbk
with d/w. 8vo. £7.00

PICASSO. Duncan, David Douglas. Picasso Paints a Portrait . London: Thames & Hudson, 1996. A very good hbk
copy with slightly worn d/w. Large 8vo. With illustrations throughout. Thames & Hudson, 1996. £6.00

PICASSO. Duncan, David Douglas.. Picasso’s Picasso’s. The Treaures of La Californie.. London: Macmillan, 1961.
First edition. With hand-tipped plates. A very good copy. large 4to. £40.00

PICASSO. Glimcher, Arnold (Editor). Je Suis Le Cahier: Los Cuadernos De Picasso . New York: Pace Gallery ,
1986. Very good hbk with d/w. Large 8vo. 349pp with illustrations throughout. Text in French. Pace Gallery, 1986.
£15.00

PICASSO. Melville, Robert . Picasso: Master of the Phantom . Oxford University Press, 1939. Signed by Author.
Good hbk. Spine faded. Ink inscriptions to f.e.p. including author’s signature. Some minor foxing to fore-edge. 8vo.
£18.00

PICASSO. Penrose, Ronald. Pablo Picasso, Four Themes, with an Introduction and Descriptive Notes . London:
The Folio Society, 1961. A very good hbk copy in paper boards with black buckram spine with gilt lettering to spine.
Large 8vo. 60pp, illustrated in colour. Ink signature to f.e.p. The Folio Society, 1961 £6.00

PICASSO. Richardson, John. A Life of Picasso. Volume I: 1881-1906. London: Jonathan Cape, 1991. Good hbk copy
with d/w. 4to. Hole made in the first few pages. F.e.p. marked. £10.00

PIGNATTI, Terisio. Vittore Carpaccio. Milano: Aldo Martello, Good pbk copy with plastic d/w. 4to. Text in Italian.
£5.00

PIRANESI. Penny, Nicholas . Piranesi . Bloomsbury Books, 1988. Very good hbk in d/w. 4to. £6.00

PIRANESI. Thomas, Hylton . The Drawings of Giovanni Battista Piranesi . Faber & Faber, 1954. Very good hbk in d/
w. Head of spine bumped. Price clipped. Large 8vo. £25.00

POLLAIUOLO. Langdale, Shelley. Battle of the Nudes. Pollaiuolo’s Renaissance Masterpiece.. Cleveland Museum of
Art, 2002. A fine large format paperback copy. £6.99

POTTER, Beatrix. Beatrix Potter 1866-1943. The Artist and Her World . Frederick Warne & Co., 1995. Very good
pbk. Large 8vo. £10.00

POUSSIN. Wright, Christopher . Poussin Paintings: a Catalogue Raisonne . Harlequin Books, 1985. Very good hbk
in d/w. Head of spine and corners of boards bumped. 4to. £15.00

RAINES, Robert. Marcellus Laroon. The Paul Mellon Foundation for British Art, 1966. A very good hbk copy in d/w.
large 8vo. 219pp, illustrated thorughout in b/w. D/w a little scuffed to edges, with minor loss to bottom of spine.
The Paul Mellon Foundation to British Art, 1966 £20.00



RAPHAEL. Brown, David Alan & VAN NIMMEN, Jane. Raphael & the Beautiful Banker, the Story of the Bindo
Altoviti Portrait. New Haven & London: Yale University Press, 2005. Near fine hbk with d/w. 8vo. A sticker is
attached to the front cover. £10.00

RAPHAEL. Joannides, Paul. The Drawings of Raphael - With a Catalogue . Oxford: Phaidon, 1983. 271pp., 690
illustrations. Very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Scarce. 4to. Phaidon, 1983. £85.00

RAPHAEL. Wolk-Simon, Linda . Raphael at the Metropolitan: The Colonna Altarpiece . Yale University Press,
2006. Very good pbk. 4to. £6.00

RAPHAEL: Grace and Beauty . Skira, 2001. Fine hbk in d/w. 4to. £16.99

REDGRAVE, F. M.. Richard Redgrave, a Memoir Compiled from His Diary . Cassell & Co., 1891. Very good hbk.
Head and tail of spine and corners of boards bumped and frayed. 8vo. £40.00

REDOUTE, P.).. Redoute’s Roses. Ware, Herts.: Wordsworth Editions, 1990. Very good hbk with d/w. Large 4to.
d/w is slightly worn, otherwise near fine throughout. £25.00

REDOUTE. Ridge, Antonia. The Man Who Painted Roses, the Story of Pierre-Joseph Redoute. London: Faber &
Faber, 1974. Good hbk with d/w in a protective cover. some light spotting on edges. Bookplate attached to FEP.
£8.00

REMBRANDT. Benesch, Otto. Rembrandt as a Draughtsman . Phaidon Press, 1960. Fine hbk. 4to. £10.00

REMBRANDT. Danae. The Fate of Rembrants Masterpiece. St. Petersberg: The State Hermitage Museum, 1997.
Near fine pbk with d/w. Large 8vo. Text in both russian and english. £6.00

REMBRANDT. Kitson, Michael. Rembrandt. London: Phaidon, 2003. Near fine pbk copy. Large 8vo. £5.00

REMBRANDT. Landsberger, Franz. Rembrandt, the Jews and the Bible . Philadelphia: The Jewish Publication Soci-
ety of America, 1946. A very good hbk copy in red buckrum with gilt lettering to front and spine. Unique presenta-
tion copy with inscription from author on front paste down. Large 8vo. |89pp with illustrations throughout. Jewish
Publication Society of America, 1946. £20.00

REMBRANDT. Rembrandt Eaux-Fortes. Musee Du Petit Palais, 1986. A very good pbk copy. 8vo. 307pp, illustrated
throughout in b/w. Text in French throughout. Musee du Petit Palais, 1986 £8.00

REMBRANDT. White, Christopher. Rembrandt as an Etcher, a Study of he Artist at Work. London: A. Zwemmer
Ltd, 1969. Two volumes. Vol one: text: 243pp. Vol two: plates: 348 b/w plates. D/w slightly faded to spine. 4to. A
Zwemmer, 1969. £140.00

REMBRANDT. White, Christopher.. Rembrandt.. Thames & Hudson, 1992. Very Good A very good paperback
copy. Thames and Hudson World of Art Series.

REMBRANDT. Wright, Christopher . Rembrandt: Self-Portraits. Gordon Fraser, 1982. Very good hbk in d/w. 4to.
£8.00

RENOIR, Gaunt, William. Renoir. Oxford: Phaidon, 1978. Good hbk copy with d/w. 4to. Owners ink signature in
f.e.p. £3.00

RENOIR. Gaunt, William. Renoir. London: Phaidon, 1992. Near fine pbk copy. 4to. £5.00



RENOIR. Lambourne, Nigel. Renoir: Paintings, Drawings, Lithographs and Etchings. London: The Folio Society,
1965. A very good hbk copy in paper boards with green buckram spine with gilt lettering. 8vo. 61 pp, illustrated
throughout in b/w and colour. The Folio Society, 1965 £6.00

RICHMOND, George. Missing Pages. George Richmond 1809-1896. Drawings, Watercoloura, Letters, Journals and
Notebooks . Very good pbk. Large 8vo. £4.00

RICHMOND, George. Stirling, A. M. W.. The Richmond Papers from the Correspondence and Manuscripts of
George Richmond, R.A,, and His Son Sir William Richmond, R.A., K.C.B.. William Heinemann, 1926. Good hbk.
Foxing throughout. 8vo. £40.00

RICKETTS, Charles. Sturge Moore, T.. Charles Ricketts R. A. . London: Cassell & Co., 1933. Fair hbk copy in
original blue cloth. 8vo. Spine slightly bumped. Owners pencil signature in f.e.p. £20.00

ROBINSON, W. Heath. Day, Langston . The Life and Art of W. Heath Robinson . EP Publishing, 1976. Good hbk,
in discoloured d/w. Price clipped. 8vo. £10.00

ROCKWELL, Norman. Buechner, Thomas S.. Norman Rockwell Artist and lllustrator . Harry N Abrams, 1970.
Good hbk, with d/w. Slight tear to back of d/w. 614 illustrations, with | || in colour. Large 4to. £50.00

RODIN. Lampert, Catherine. Rodin, Sculpture and Drawings. Arts Council of Great Britain, 1986. A very good pbk
copy. 4to. 242pp, illustrated throughout in b/w. Arts Council of Great Britain, 1986 £15.00

RODIN. Leslie, Anita. Rodin - Immortal Peasant. London: Herbert Joseph, 1939. A good hbk copy in brown cloth
with black lettering to spine. Ink inscription to front paste down. 8vo. 293pp + plates. Herbert Joseph, 1939. £7.00

RODRIGUE, George. Danto, Ginger (intro). The Art of George Rodrigue. New York: Harry N Abrams, 2003. A
very good hbk copy in d/w. 4to. 255pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Harry N Abrams, 2003 £20.00

ROOKER. Conner, Patrick. Michael Angelo Rooker (1746-1801). London: Batsford, 1984. A copy in d/w. 18 col-
our, 75 b&w illustrations. 8vo. Batsford, 1984. 189pp £12.00

ROOKER. Conner, Patrick. Michael Angelo Rooker (1746-1801). London: Batsford, 1984. A good pbk copy. 18
colour, 75 b&w illustrations. 8vo. Batsford, 1984. 189pp £6.00

ROUALT. G. Rouault 1871-1958. Arts Council of Great Britain, 1974. Fair pbk copy. 8vo. £3.00

ROUSSEAU. Bouret, Jean. Henri Rousseau. London: Oldbourne Press, 1961. Very good hbk with d/w. 4to. Some
slight marks on d/w and tops of boards, near fine inside. £15.00

ROUSSEAU. Henri Rousseau. Rome: Valori Plastici Publishers, 1924. Worn pbk copy. 8vo. Ist issued in 1922 £3.00

RUBENS, P. P. . Als Boekillustratot. Stad Antwerpen Museum Plantin-Moretus, 1977. A very god pbk copy. 8vo. 86p,
with 46 b/w plates to rear. Text in German throughout. Stad Antwerpen Museum Plantin-Moretus, 1977 £6.00

RUBENS. Burckhardt, Jacob. Recollections of Rubens. London: Phaidon, 1950. A very good hbk copy in blue cloth
with blue decoration and gilt lettering to front board and spine. 8vo. 374pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Ink signa-
ture to f.e.p. Slight fading to spine. Phaidon, c1950 £6.00

RUBENS. Burckhardt, Jacob. Rubens . Phaidon Press, 1949. Very good hbk, with slightly scuffed d/w. 8vo. With 140
illustrations, 4 in colour. £8.00



RUSSELL, Charles M. Renner, Frederic G.. Charles M. Russell. Paintings, Drawings and Sculpture in the Amon
Carter Museum. New York: Harry N Abrams, 1976. Fair pbk copy. Oblong 4to. £6.00

SARA, Mary . Peter Brook in the Pennines . Smith Settle, 1995. Fine hbk in d/w in slipcase. | | of 100 signed copies -
with a folder of 4 signed prints. Oblong 8vo. £100.00

SCULLY, Sean. Carrier, David . Sean Scully . Thames & Hudson, 2006. Very good pbk. 4to.
SEARLE, Ronald . Searle’s Cats . Dennis Dobson, 1967. Very good hbk in d/w. Head of spine bumped. 8vo. £8.00

SEARLE, Ronald. Davies, Russell. Ronald Searle: a Biography . Sinclair-Stevenson, 1990. Very good hbk in d/w.
Large 8vo. £20.00

SEFEROV. Santova, Mila. Samuil Seferov. London: Cromwell Editions, 1991. A very good hbk with d/w. Large 8vo.
With illustrations throughout. Cromwell Editions, 1991. £8.00

SEURAT. Alexandrian. Seurat. Naefels: Bonfini Press, 1980. Fine hbk with d/w. 4to. £6.00

SEVERN, Joseph. Birkenhead, Sheila. Against Oblivion. The Life of Joseph Severn. London: Cassell and Company
Ltd, 1944. Fair hbk copy. 8vo. £3.00

SICKERT. Connett, Maureen . Walter Sickert and the Camden Town Group . David & Charles, 1992. Very good
hbk in d/w. Oblong 8vo. £12.00

SMITH, William. A Catalogue of the Works of Cornelius Visscher. Reprinted from the Fine Arts Quarterly Review,
for Private Circulation Only. . Bungay: John Childs and Son, 1964. 73 + (3)pp., half-title. A catalogue raisonne of
Visscher’s engravings, describing 198 items and noting various states of prints. A presentation copy with an inscrip-
tion by the author dated July 1864. A very good copy in oriinal gilt lettered blue cloth, joints and corners a little
rubbed. Scarce.

SPENCER, Gilbert . Stanley Spencer . ill. Spencer, Gilbert . Victor Gollancz, 1961. Very good hbk in d/w in protec-
tive plastic covering. 8vo. £15.00

SPENCER, Stanley. Carline, Richard . Stanley Spencer at War . Faber and Faber, 1978. Fine hbk in d/w. 8vo. £20.00

SPENCER, Stanley. Pople, Kenneth . Stanley Spencer: a Biography . HarperCollins, 1996. Very good pbk. 8vo.
£12.00

SPIES, Werner (intro). Christo: Surround Islands, Biscayne Bay, Greater Miami, Florida 1980 - 83. New York: Harry
N Abrams, 1985. A very good hbk copy in d/w. 8vo. 162pp, illustrated in b/w and colour. Harry N Abrams, 1985
£8.00

STIEGLITZ. Hoffman, Katherine . Stieglitz: a Beginning Light . Yale University Press, 2004. Fine hbk in d/w. 8vo.
£8.99

STONE, Reynolds. Murdoch, Iris. Reynolds Stone, an Address Given In St James Church, Piccadilly, London, on 20
July 1979 . Warren Editions, 1981. A very good pbk copy in d/w. 8vo. lllustrated in b/w. Signed by the author to
rear. Warren Editions, 1981 £40.00

STONE, Reynolds. Reynolds Stone Engravings with an Introduction By the Artist and Appreciation By Kenneth
Clark . John Murray, 1977. Very good hbk, in d/w in protective plastic covering. Price clipped. 4to. £65.00



STUBBS. Taylor, Basil. Stubbs. London: Phaidon, 1975. Very good hbk with d/w. 4to. owner’s signature pasted to
FEP £7.00

STUBBS. George. Sparrow, Walter Shaw. George Stubbs and Ben Marshall. London: Cassell, 1929. A copy in cloth,
very faded on spine. 4 colour illustrations. B&w illustrations throughout. 4to. Cassell, 1929. 80pp. £50.00

TANGUY. Waldberg, Patrick. Tanguy. Paris: ’Autre Musee, 1984. Fair hbk copy. Small 8vo. £3.00

THIRTLE, John. Allthorpe-Guyton, Marjorie. John Thirtle 1777-1839. Drawings in Norwich Castle Museum. Nor-
folk: Norfolk Museum Service, 1977. Good pbk copy. 4to. £5.00

THORBURN. Southern, John. Thorburn’s Landscape - The Major Natural History Paintings . London: Book Club
Associates, 1981. A very good hbk copy with d/w. Ink signature to front paste down. Oblong 8vo. |120pp with
illustrations throughout. Book Club Associates, 1981. £8.00

THORNYCROFT. Manning, Elfrida . Marble & Bronze: The Art and Life of Hamo Thornycroft . Trefoil Books,
1982. Very good hbk in d/w. Spine faded. Ink inscription to f.e.p. Large 8vo.

TIEPOLO. Morassi, Antonio. G.B. Tiepolo - His Life and Work. London: Phaidon Press, 1955. Very good hbk in
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